

GenderFemPrize 2024

for theses in the domain of gender studies, women's studies and gender research completed at the University of Innsbruck

This year's prize in the amount of

EUR 3.000,--

is awarded for a thesis in the area of gender studies, women's studies and gender research completed at the University of Innsbruck. Dissertation/PhD, diploma and master theses completed at the University of Innsbruck within the past two years are to be submitted by **Monday, June 03 2024.**

Criteria and requirements

- Eligible for submission are diploma and master theses, dissertations and PhD theses that include one (or multiple) theory/theories in the domain of feminist research, women's studies and gender research, queer studies, postcolonial or decolonial studies etc.
- A thesis can only be submitted once for this prize.
- It is required that the thesis has been completed at the University of Innsbruck within the past two years (key date January 1st, 2018).
- The thesis has to be written in gender-inclusive and non-discriminatory language.
- Please send the following documents via e-mail to hannah.sommer@uibk.ac.at
 - Digital copy of the thesis (pdf)
 - Short biography or CV of the person submitting the documents
 - Short summary of the content of the thesis (max. 400 words)
 - 3-5 key words describing the thesis (topic/content) and 2-5 keywords describing the disciplinary and/or interdisciplinary embedding of the thesis
 - o Information about previous awards and prizes if applicable
 - For dissertations/PhD thesis: written assessment/evaluation

Further information can be found here: https://www.uibk.ac.at/leopoldine/gender-studies/preise/genderfempreis2024.html

Organisation of the GenderFemPrize:

University of Innsbruck, Office of Equality and Gender Studies, section Gender Studies Hannah Sommer, MA Innrain 52, 6020 Innsbruck

e-mail: hannah.sommer@uibk.ac.at

The prize will be scientifically supervised by a committee drawn from members of the Research Platform Center for Gender Studies Innsbruck (CGI) at the University of Innsbruck www.uibk.ac.at/geschlechterforschung